Texas

Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS	ss		
County ofJohnson	5 5		
	,	in the second that the second	F. Brigan Manager of Salar Salar Manager
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRES	ENTS:	BOND No	62215632
That we, F. Steven Mcclure		en de la version de la versio	as Principal and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corpo			
WESTERN SOLETT COMPANT, a corpe	ration dury needsed to do	Dustiness in the Duate of 16	was, as Durety, are nera
and bound unto 1 County Judge			
in the sum of ² Ten Thousand and 0	0/100	DOLLARS (\$10,000.00),
for the payment of which we hereby bind	ourselves and our heirs, ex	ecutors and administrators,	jointly and severally, by
these presents.			
Dated this 29th day of	August		2018
Dated thisday of	August	······································	
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE	OBLIGATION IS SUCH,	That whereas, the above be	unden Principal was on elected
the 6th day of Novembe to the office of County Judge		,, uary	(Elected—Appointed)
to the office of County Judge	in and for Johnson	Co	ounty, State of Texas, for
a term of <u>Four</u> year <u>S</u>	commencing on the	lst day of Janu	ary , 2019 .
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Prince him by law as the aforesaid officer, and she pay all money that comes intentitled to it; pay to the funds; and not vote or consequences.	all 4 to his hands as cou county all money il	nty judge to the pe legally paid to him	rson or officer out of county
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to the Land which may be finded against this liability of the Surety for any and all claim. Any tension of the bone amount shall not provide the provided by the stating that, it terminates and the primary sequent acts of the Primary sequen	lless of the number of year bond, the liability of the as, suits, or actions under be cumulative. Ind may be cancelled by the control less than thirty (30) dancipal.	rs this bond may remain in Surety shall not be cumul this bond shall not exceed the Surety by sending written by the surety's thereafter, the Surety's the SURE	en notice to the party to liability hereunder shall Principal TY COMPANY
Form 862-A-11-2014	Page 1 of 5		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS					
County of Johnson					
Before me,	Carla Hester	_		on this day, perso	nally appeared
F. Steven McCl			wn to me to be the per		
he foregoing instrument expressed.	nt and acknowledged to	me that he execute		rposes and consid	eration therein
Given under my ha	nd and seal of office at .		Cleburne		, Texas, this
day of	December	, <u>2018</u> .	Car Co	1/01/2)
	CARLA HESTER	7		Hester	
SEAL	Notary Public, State of Tex Notary ID 13135492-4 My Commission Exp. 11-16-2		Johnson		County, Texas
	(COUNTY CC	OATH OF OFF OMMISSIONERS at	ICE ad COUNTY JUDGE)		
Ι,		, do :	solemnly swear (or aff	irm) that I will fa	thfully execute
the duties of the office					
	pest of my ability present I furthermore solemnly				
	buted, nor promised to				
employment, as a rewa	rd for the giving or wit	hholding a vote at	the election at which	I was elected; and	l I furthermore
solemnly swear (or affi	rm) that I will not be, o	directly or indirectly	y, interested in any co	ontract with or cla	im against the
	ntracts or claims as are	expressly authorize	ed by law and except s	uch warrants as r	nay issue to me
as fees of office. So hel	p me God.				
			Signed		
			Signeu		
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me at			Texas, this	day of
	•				
SEAL					County, Texas
		OATH OF OFF	ICE		
		(General)			
T E Charren	Ma Clauma		1ll	(e C) + h e +	T mill faithfulle
I, <u>F. Steven</u>	ne office of <u>County</u> Co	ourt at Law No	, do solemnly swe	ar (or amrm) that	State of Texas.
and will to the best of i	ny ability preserve, prot	tect, and defend the	Constitution and law	s of the United St	ates and of this
State; and I furthermo	re solemnly swear (or a	affirm) that I have:	not directly nor indire	ectly paid, offered	or promised to
pay, contributed, nor p	romised to contribute an	ny money, or valual	ble thing, or promised	any public office	or employment,
as a reward for the give	ing or withholding a vot	e at the election at	which I was elected.	so help the God	•
			Signed C		
	man C p	ci i	Digitor C		0
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me at	Clebume		Texas, this	
	* (70) - 4.4.1.6				day of
January / 3/4	2019		WIBE	sin 2	day of
January /	2019		William C. Bos	sworth, 413th	5
SEAL SEAL	2019			sworth, 413th	District Jud
SEAL (5	2019 Sminure 19	Page 2 of 5			District Jud
SEAL (5	2019 55 00 00 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	Page 2 of 5			District Jud

THE STATE OF TEXAS County ofJohnson	> 88		
F Steven	McClure		
The foregoing bond of			Country and State of Toyon this day
approved in open Commissioner's Court.	and for	 	County and State of Texas, this day
			14 0510
Decky Drey	GSIONERS C	Date January	14, 2019 Sounty Judge,
Becky Ivey	18/ \	Roger Harmo	on
County Court <u>Johnson</u>	County	☆ Johnson	County, Texas
		\ \S	
THE STATE OF TEXAS		2	
County of	ss SON COUNT		
,		a . a	
that the foregoing Bond dated the			nd for said County, do hereby certify
authentication, was filed for record in my			
o'clockM., and duly reco			
o'clockM., in the Record			
WITNESS my hand and the seal of th	ne County Court of s	aid County, at office in	
Texas, the day and year last above written	-		,
			Clerk
By	Donutre	Country Count	Country
By	Deputy	County Court	County
	ACKNOWLEDGME		
	(Corporate	Officer)	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA			
ss			
County of Minnehaha			
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for	r said County and St	tate on this 29th	day of August ,
2018, personally appeared	Paul T. Bru	ıflat	to me known to be the identical
person who subscribed the name of W			
aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me	that he executed th	e same as his free and	voluntary act and deed, and as the
free and voluntary act and deed of such co	prporation for the use	es and purposes thereir	n set forth.
**************************************	• •		4
		m	12 L
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA			Bent
+			Notary Public
My Commission Expires March	2. 2020		

Page 3 of 5

OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS

OFFICIAL	2. AMOUNT	1. TO WHOM PAYABLE	APPROVED BY	Sec. of Statutes	4. CONDITIONS
District Attorney	\$5,000.	Governor	District Judge	Gov't Code 43.002	", in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county."
County Attorney	\$2,500.	Governor	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 45.001	"faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he collects or receives for any county or the state."
County Judge	\$1,000 10,000.	County Treasurer	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 26.001	"pay all money that comes into his hands as county judge to the person or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all money illegally paid to him out of county funds; and not vote or consent to pay out county funds for other than lawful purposes."
County Clerk	At least 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office preceding the term for which the bond is given — \$5,000 minimum, \$500,000 maximum	County	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 82.001	, "faithfully perform the duties of office."
Deputy County Clerk	At least 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office preceding the term for which the bond is given — \$5,000 minimum, \$500,000 maximum	County for the use and benefit of the County Clerk	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 82.002	"faithfully perform the duties of office."
County Auditor	\$5,000 minimum	District Judge(s)	District Judge(s)	Local Gov't Code 84.007	"faithfully perform the duties of county auditor."
County Treasurer	Established by the commissioners court not to exceed one-half of one percent of the largest amount budgeted for general county maintenance and operations for any fiscal year of the county beginning during the term of office preceding the term for which the bond is to be given — \$5,000 minimum, \$500,000 maximum	County Judge	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 83.002	"faithfully execute the duties of office."
District Clerk	Not less than 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office immediately preceding the term for which the bond is given — \$5,000 minimum, \$100,000 maximum	Governor	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 51.302	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
Deputy District Clerk	Not less than 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office immediately preceding the term for which the bond is given —\$5,000 minimum, \$10,000 maximum	Governor for the use and benefit of the District Clerk	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 51.309	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
County School Superintendent	\$1,000.	County governing boar wide independent schoo created, in which ev payable to and approv Commissione	ol district has been ent the bond is ed by the County	Educ. Code 17.49	"faithfully perform his duties."
County Surveyor	Fixed by the Commissioners Court — \$500 minimum, \$10,000 maximum	Not Speci	fied	Nat. Res. Code 23.013	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
Deputy County Surveyor	Not less than \$500 nor more than \$10,000 (Fixed by the County Surveyor)	County Sur	rveyor	Nat. Res. Code 23.014	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
Sheriff	Set by the Commissioners Court \$5,000 minimum, \$30,000 maximum	Governor	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 85.001	"faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the fines, forfeitures, and penalties the sheriff collects for the use of the state or a county; execute and return when due the process and precepts lawfully directed to the sheriff, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to the person's attorney the funds collected by virtue of the process or precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntarily or otherwise, to the sheriff from county funds."
County Assessor-Collector (State Bond)	Equal to 5% of the net state collections from motor vehicle sales and use taxes and motor vehicle registration fees in the county during the year ending August 31 preceding the date the bond is given — \$2,500 minimum, \$100,000 maximum	The Governor and the Governor's successors in office	Commissioners Court and the State Comptroller of Public Accounts	Tax Code 6.28	"faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector."

OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS - continue

County Assessor-Collector (County Bond)	Equal to 10% of the total amount of county taxes imposed in the preceding tax year, \$100,000 maximum	Commissioners Court	Commissioners Court	Tax Code 6.28	"faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector."
County Commissioner	\$3,000.	County Treasurer	County Judge	Local Gov't Code 81.002	"faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and reimburse the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful purpose."
Justice of the Peace	\$5,000 maximum	County Judge	Not Specified	Gov't Code 27.001	"faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and promptly pay to the entitled party all money that comes into his hands during the term of office."
Constable	Set by the Commissioners Court \$500 minimum \$1,500 maximum	The Governor and the Governor's successors in office	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 86.002	"faithfully perform the duties imposed by law."
County Public Weigher and Deputies	\$2,500	County Judge	Department of Agriculture	Agric. Code 13.256	"accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public weighers."
State Public Weigher	\$10,000	State of Texas	Department of Agriculture	Agric. Code 13.256	"accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public weighers."

If precinct insert the number.
 Conditions.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Description of America, does not	•		a .		
		of			
State of South					
			pon him to sign	, execute, acknow	wledge and deliver for and on
its behalf as Surety and as it	s act and deed, the	e following bond:			
One Judge County	of Johnson		- That I T - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -		
bond with bond number <u>6</u>	2215632				
for F. Steven Mcclure					
as Principal in the penalty ar		d: \$10 000 00			
as rimupai in the penaity at	mount not to exceed	u. <u>110,000,00</u>	•		
		he following is a true and	d exact copy of S	ection 7 of the by-l	aws of Western Surety Company
duly adopted and now in force, t				f 41	ball barrana da da dha ann an ta
					hall be executed in the corporate, or by such other officers as the
	•			•	, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who	shall have authority	to issue bonds, policies	or undertakings	in the name of the	Company. The corporate seal is
			Attorney or other	obligations of the	corporation. The signature of any
such officer and the corporate s	eal may be printed by	facsimile.			
In Witness Whereof, 1	he said WESTER	N SURETY COMPA	NY has cause	d these presen	nts to be executed by its
	راد باد الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	e corporate seal affixe	d this29t	<u>h</u> day of	August ,
2018					
ATTEST			WES	STERNSU	RETYCOMPANY
72	7 /			1	RETYCOMPANY
<u> </u>	elson		Ву	/al/	
,	L. Nelson, Assistar	nt Secretary			Paul T. Brafflat, Vice President
					MINIMATER
					College
					AL ARDAY
					15 6 P
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	۹ (د			•	EX SEAVE
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				THE OUR THE PROPERTY
	,				Public personally appeared
On this 29th	day ofP	ugust, _	, be	fore me, a Notar	y rubito, personally appeared
					1
who, being by me duly swor	n, acknowledged th	at they signed the ab	ove Power of At	ttorney as	Vice President
		aid WESTERN SURE	TY COMPANY	, and acknowled	ged said instrument to be the
voluntary act and deed of sa	•				
†**************** J. MOH	\$				
J. WICH	·· \$	•		17	N.A.

My Commission Expires June 23, 2021

Notary Public

Figure: 28 TAC ò1.601(a)(3)

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 To obtain information or make a complaint:
- 2 You may contact Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America at 605-336-0850.
- 3 You may call Western Surety Company's, Surety Bonding Company of America's or Universal Surety of America's toll-free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-331-6053

4 You may also write to Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America at:

P.O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

5 You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

6 You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 490-1007 Web: www.tdi.texas.gov

E-Mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

7 PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim, you should contact Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

8 ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.

AVISO IMPORTANTE

Para obtener informacion o para someter una queja:

Puede comunicarse con Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal Surety of America al 605-336-0850.

Usted puede llamar al numero de telefono gratis de Western Surety Company's, Surety Bonding Company of America's o Universal Surety of America's para informacion o para someter una queja al:

1-800-331-6053

Usted tambien puede escribir a Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal Surety of America:

P.O. Box 5077 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

Puede comunicarse con el Departamento de Seguros de Texas para obtener informacion acerca de companias, coberturas, derechos o quejas al:

1-800-252-3439

Puede escribir al Departamento de Seguros de Texas:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 490-1007 Web: www.tdi.texas.gov

E-Mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

DISPUTAS SOBRE PRIMAS O RECLAMOS:

Si tiene una disputa concerniente a su prima o a un reclamo, debe comunicarse con el Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America o Universal Surety of America primero. Si no se resuelve la disputa, puede entonces comunicarse con el departamento (TDI).

UNA ESTE AVISO A SU POLIZA: Este aviso es solo para proposito de informacion y no se convierte en parte o condicion del documento adjunto.



RIDER

To be	e attached to and form part of Bond No. 62215632
It is l	hereby mutually agreed and understood by and between Western Surety Company F. STEVEN MCCLURE
that i	instead of as originally written; the bond is changed or revised in the particulars checked below:
	Principal Name changed to:
	Principal Address changed to:
	Vehicle/Vessel/Hull Information changed to:
	Lost Instrument Information changed to:
	Identification Number changed to:
	Penalty Amount changed to:
	Additional or Event Location:
	Effective Date changed to:
	Expiration Date changed to:
X	The following bond information changed: OBLIGEE: COUNTY TREASURER DESCRIPTION: JUDGE COUNTY COURT OF LAW #2
CHITT	The event wall Western Surety Company's total liability for all locations exceed the aggregate of the first below the sound of the number of years this bond remains in force, the number of sounds, or the sound premiums payable or paid. The understant and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain
This	der becomes affective on the 26th day of <u>November</u> , 2018.
Signe	d time 26th day of November , 2018
	WESTER URETY COMPANY
	By Tal T. Bufft
Form F9	586 Paul T. Bruffat, Vice President

Form F9586

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of	S	ioux Falls		
State of	South Dakota	its regularly ele	ected	Vice Pre	sident	
	Fact, with full power and author					r for and on
	rety and as its act and deed, t			,,	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
One <u>Jud</u>	dge County Court of	Law #2				
la a mat itala . la a mat	L m.v.m.han 60015630					
bong with bond	I number 62215632					
for F. STEVE	EN MCCLURE					
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$10,000.00	·			
Western Sur	rety Company further certifies that t	the following is a true and e	xact copy of Sec	tion 7 of the by-law	s of Western Surety C	company duly
adopted and now	in force, to-wit:					
	All bonds, policies, undertakings, Po					
the Company by	the President, Secretary, any As	sistant Secretary, Treasure	er, or any Vice F	resident, or by su	uch other officers as f	the Board of
orectors may au	thorize. The President, any Vice have authority to issue bonds, po	President, Secretary, any A	Assistant Secreta	ry, or the Treasure	er may appoint Attorne norate seal is not nece	esary for the
validity of any bo	onds, policies, undertakings, Power	rs of Attornev or other obli	gations of the co	proporation. The sign	gnature of any such of	fficer and the
	ay be printed by facsimile.	,	•		,	
In Witnes	s Whereof, the said WEST	FRN SURETY COMP	ANY has caus	sed these pre	sents to be exe	ecuted by
	President with					
2018						
ATTEST			١٨/ ٣- ٥	STERNIS L	IDETY-COM	
	90-1	4	VV E 3	, 12 K 1 3 C	RETYCOM	. FANT
	J. nelson	/	Βv	Tall	1/3.14	/
	L. Nelson, Assis	tant Secretary	Бу	1 100	Paul T. Buflat, Vi	
					Manual Inc.	Miller
					"HE OHE	Y Com
					1 2 ans	
					EM VELOU	42.0
					EN G	C Pi
CTATE OF CO.	LITH DAKOTA				- O E	L /XĒ
STATE OF SO	UTH DAKOTA SS SINNEHAHA				Ex. E	100
COUNTY OF M	IINNEHAHA)				WALCOUT I	ONOTHER
	ŕ				Public personal	intitute.
	<u>26th</u> day of <u> </u>				ny rubno, personan	ly appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat					
who, being by	me duly sworn, acknowledged	that they signed the ab	ove Power of A	ttorney as	Vice Presid	ent
	Secretary, respectively, of the	said WESTERN SURE	TY COMPANY	, and acknowled	agea sala instrume	nt to be the
	nd deed of said Corporation.					
\$	J. MOHR					
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL			1-	M.A.	
i Green	SOUTH DAKOTA	My Commission Expi		2021	Mohr	Notary Public
+444	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1y Commission Expi	res June 23	., 2021	ľ	TOTAL P TUDIE